ICnESIGNS Graphics Frequency Synthesizers
ICD2062B
Dual Programmable ECLrrTL Clock Generator
Single-Chip Dual Programmable Oscillator Handles All Frequency Requirements
of High-Performance Graphic Systems
• 2nd Generation Dual Oscilla­
tor Graphics Clock Generator
• PECL Video Outputs:

Minimized Parasitic Problems
Temperature and Process Sensitivity
Ordering Information
Device Specifications
Electrical Data
Timing Diagrams
Revision History I Credits
187
188
194
160 ICD20628 V2.6 (11 /15/93)
.. 2589662 0012615 222 .. CYP
ICDESIGNS
Figures
1 : ICD2062B Block
Diagram 159
2: Pin Descriptions 164
3: Control Register 168
4: Serial Program Block
Diagram - Detail 171
5: Unlock Sequence 171
6: Serial Data Timing 172
7: Modified Manchester
Decoder Circuit 173
8: ICD2062B to RAMDAC
Interface Example 179
9: ICD2062B Typical Interface
Circuit 180
10: Timing Diagram for
Interface Circuit
11: Internal RESET Timing
12: Phase-Locked Loop
Oscillator
180
181
183
13: Rise and Fall Times 191
14: 3-State Timing 191
15: Selection Timing 192
16: MCLK & Active VCLK
Register Programming
Timing 192
17: RAMDAC I VRAM Interface
Timing 193
18: Serial Programming
Timing 193
Graphics Frequency Synthesizers
Tables
1: Signal Descriptions
2: Register Addressing
3: VCLKOUT Selection
4: MCLKOUT Selection
5: DIVREG Division
Factors
6: Register Initialization
7: Programming Word Bit
Fields
8: Post-VCO Divisor
9: Index Field (I)
10: Programming
Constraints
11: P & Q Value Pairs
12: Prescale Values
13: Typical Current Drain
Values
14: Order Codes
15: Absolute Maximum
Ratings
16: DC Characteristics
17: AC Characteristics
164
166